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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

PR R R VS dday ol

NO. 3 % =7 ED NO. JopG -5/ D DATE;’TIMb OF SALE P e 0900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 )
SERVICE PER DEF. § 4 L
LEVY (PER PARCEL $1 5 00

MAILING COSTS S ;O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $ I 7 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) SIS 0(]

MILEAGE $ - L
POSTING HANDBILL $15. 00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § oot
NOTARY § s e
TOTAL #*#skkkkistkssstrsnshns § oA
WEB POSTING $£150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § i
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ¥## ikt sinninhes § /- f, <K
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § Lo L

TOTAL * %% % kb ks kosmskokseomkok ok @ T

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 )
SCIIOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ oA
TOTAL *kshscihsokrhkkasersors § iy
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: et
SEWER 20§ S
WATER 20 %
TOTAL T ™ S '{"__fr__ J\(
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S ;20,0
MISC. )
S--—-H----—-— -y
TOTAL ##skskkonsksckkohsdkstrksdnr ¢ e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NO. A< Ly ED NO. J ot :_“.‘-3"“:,* iD
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  } -, . &2
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 PR

&5
:D
G

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S -

MISC. COSTS AR

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g iU
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /4 gent 76 Y M #8(]70“45

TOTAL DUE: §_ S0,
LESS DEPOSIT: § /BN~
DOWN PAYMENT: <

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s ~NE 27T




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LL1-
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing l.enders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 25, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Jason Welliver
354 East 7th Street URGENT
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 2009-CV-1600

Dear Sir or Madam:

1 hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, P.O Box 650043,
Dallas, TX 75265-0043.

Pleasc send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped sclf-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Yo
{ iy }L

Nora Fevrer
Enclosure

cc: Citimortgage, Inc. Account No. 216139



COMMONWEALTILOF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT (W' REVENUE
BURLEAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEIMT. 280643

HARRISBURG, FA 171280603 |

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

| State Tas Paid

' Book Number

_Pdﬁt Number

Dzle Recorded

__C'_ﬁnl-plcte cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Decds whea {1} the full vaIt;efcbnsideratiun.is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer iy
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach addition sl sheetiy).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

| MName

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code (215 ) 563-7010

Street Address City ' Siate Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 191603
_ 1617 JFK Blvd.
B TR.ANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Pocument
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. P.O Box 650043
City State Zip Code City Siate Zip Cede
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75265-0043
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough

354 East 7th Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Township

County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIa Bloomsburg Township 05E-02-22000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3,902.77 + -0- = $3,902.77
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$21,043.00 X 3.69 = $77,648.67
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amaunil of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed L¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyved
100% 100% 106 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[T Will or intestate succession

1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Name of Decedant)

(i Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement tdentifying all beneficiaries.)

I.] Transfer between principal and agent/straw parly. (Attach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement.}

(Estatc File Number)

(1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation,
(3f condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

{0  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assi gnment.)
{If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Cormective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

L
[0 Stalutory corporale consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

£1  Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listedabove.

Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an

exempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a ( c) (2)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying indrmation, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Purty

Nora M. Ferrer j \C‘ {'\ \\ \ \ N

Date:

February 25, 2010

FAILURE TQO COMPLETE THI1S FORM PROPERLY OR ATTA e—{l APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN TIIE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLFP O BANK, N.A. 3-180/360 CHECK MO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 976844
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 S M
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 .
CATE AMOUNT
03/19/2010 WrRkwkrdy, 552,77
Pay TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO AND 77/100 DOLLARS Void alter 150 days -
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 353 W Main Street
of Blocmsburyg, FA 17815

e R A TR T

" ée8LY 1203600480836 W508EE B



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PSS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
l.ackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established ou the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached noticc February 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the olficers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication arc true.

COMMONWEALT!H OF PENNSYLVANLA

Notarfal Szal i

Bennis L, Ashenfelder, Muatary Public '

Scott Twp., Calumbla County ;

| My Commission Expires July 3, 2011 E
Member, Penngyivania Ascaniation of Nefares

And NOW, ..o, , 200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......cocoooooeo for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Ceanter Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Michael R, Schoeniger Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1291 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2009-CV-1600
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. VS. JASON WELLIVER
No. 2009-CV-1600

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 02/24/2010 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
Michael R. Schoeniger, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS #216139



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,

CIVIL DIVISION
JASON WELLIVER :
Defendant(s) :  No. 2009-CV-1600

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

_E_ i%wrence T. Phelan, %ﬂ TNON 32227

[ Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

(L] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

L] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

(] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
AZY Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: 1 { ‘?’,@[/ (O

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a represcntative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS #216139



Name and
Address
of Sender

-

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, Suite 1400
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Poslage

Fee

TENANTIOCCUPANT
354 EAST TTH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:2802

DOMESTIC RELATIONS CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD COUNKTY COURTHOQUSE

230 EAST MARKET STREET

LCLEARFIFLD, PA 16330

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P( BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, FPA 17105

CHASE BANK U'SA
3700 WISEMAN BOULEVARD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78151

IMSCOYER EANK
6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD
NEW ALBANY, OH 43054

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY IN COLUMBIA AND MONKTOUR COUNTIES, [NC
PO, BOX 273
BLOOMSBIRG, PA 17515

MERSI300 SW
34™ STREET, SUITE 101

OCALA, FL 34474

MERS A5 A NOMINEE FOR
QUICKEN LOANS, INC
P.O. BOX 2024

FLANT, ML 43501

QUICKIN LOANS, INC
20555 VICTOR PARKWAY
LIVONIA, MI 48152

10

MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR CITIMORTGAGE INC
P.0. BOX 2026
FLINT. M1 48501

11

CITIMORTGAGE ENC

1000 TECHRNOLOGY DRIYE M532|
Q'FALLON, MO £3368-1240

CHASE BANK USA o

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A
271% KOPPERS BUILDING

436 SEVENTE AVENLE

FITTSBURGH, PA 15219

IMECOVER BANK /o

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., L.F.A
1400 KOPPERS BLDG.

436 SEVENTH AVENUE
PITTSRURGH. PA 15219

14

Re: JASON WELLIVER _HOS Team 3 - 216139 ~CERARFIELD ( olonbigg

Total Number ol
Pieces Listed by Sender

‘Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving

Received at Post Olfice Employee)

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The .~

maximum indemnity payable lor the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail
document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per
occurrence. The maximum indemnity payablc on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The maximum
indemnity payable is $25,000 for repistered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail
Manual R900.5913 and 5921 [or limitations of coverage.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE TOURT HOUSE - PO, ADX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5700 325612 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 37815 1570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

Thursday, November 19, 2009
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR

2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
JASON WELLIVER

DOCKET # 203ED2009 JD # 1600JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 2009-CV-1600
JASON WELLIVER :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

200 £D-203

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  JASON WELLIVER
354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

***Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt, Any information received will be used for that
purpose. If you have previoasly received a discharge in bankraptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspoitdence is not
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property, ***

Your house (real estate) at 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Salc on  February 24, 2010 ,at_9:00 a.m., in the Office

of the Sheriff at  the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment
0f $104,847.08 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call;

(215) 563-7000 ¢x-1230.

2. You may be able to slop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will temain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately -
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. Il and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet 1o an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
aleng Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Assoctates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995,

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile,
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Street)



in Bloomsburg over and through the Iz, herein convened and designated as P, :] #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of Inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Vs,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being {Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



Chairman

Thomas Evans

Vice Chairman

George Turner

i. JNICIPAL AUTHORITY

of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Treasurer TOWN HALL
Seg:radrf'—iggtm#:agsurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Maé BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Soliitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esg.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

January 22, 2010

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE:  Jason Welliver

354 East 7' Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET # 203ED2009 JD # 1600JD2009

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sherift’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $549.89.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

-

%—ﬁﬂ’&d&/ /,;'7 N Gy

eanette Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE TiHIS SECTION :
73

COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY

A. Signatu > W Complate items 1, 2, a. 4. Also complete Al S*gﬂatwe o
1 Agent tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasired. X \‘ ; L (( \ -L) L LI agent
m 4 Addr B Print your name and address on the reverse L{‘u—‘ bLL “ @8 Addresse
B. Re en.red ame, C. Date of Delive so that we can return the card to you. B. Regetved by ( P c.
-\[\/ ﬁ } ©9 i B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Y Tve r v( ”TBGET” ; l ?t?-;o De“"re
Lt A or on the front if space permits. RELRad H./ MLy g & /

DIs deiivery “address different fmm‘rtem 172 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No 1. Article Addressed to:
Chase bank USA
3700 Wiseman Boulevard
San Antonio, TX 78251
3. Service Type :
B Cenified Mail L[] Express Mail |
[ Regstered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.0m. ;
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

D. !3 delivery address Hifferent from item 17 L1 Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below;  [FNo
3. Setvice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Reglstered {1 Return Receipt far Merchandis
[ Insured Mail B c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yas

2. Articts Number
. {(Fransfer from service label} - -

7008 L&30 0082 £ée0c 2021 7

00& 1830 0002 2802 20k

1

etum Receipt

102595-02-t4-1540 | PS Form 3811, February 2004

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE T4

Bomestic Raturn Rece!pt

102595-02-M-1£

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

;;gﬂ";, /7L/--_ ,ﬁ'\hg?é 1 Complete items 1, 2,5 3. Also complete A. Signature 0 Ag
itom 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. {’ @QM\ en
- wAddm_ssee Print your name and address on tha reversa X FAAN B Addresse
\/T*GOEIVE‘G by (P ”(]ﬁé Name) C. Date of Delivery ¢ that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Nare) C. Date of Deliver
feogd A& [{-- 2 /€3 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . _ -~
£ .o/ , ,,E ok oronthefmntlfspacapermns _ Cvuve Brder [[1-35 -0
—1| D is celivery address different from ftem 1% b D. Is defivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No . Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
Chase Bank c¢/o Weltman & Weinbetp
436 Seventh AVe,
_ Pittsburgh, PA 15219
3. Service Type ] . ‘ 3, Service Type
Centified Mail L] Express Mail . ¥ Certified Mall [ Express Mail
Ll Registered [} Ratum Receipt for Merchandisa O Registered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandis
Cinsured Mall B C.00, I Insured Mail 0O c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe)  Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extrz Fes) [ Yes
008 14830 I]EIUE EEDE EEI‘-IS Article Number
oo . (Fransfer from sarvica fabe) 7006 1830 0002 2802 2043 .

i Return Receipt 102595-02-M- 1540‘

3 Form 381 1, February 2004

DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS

Demestic Return Receipt

102505-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- S ® 0OA B Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also complate A_ Signature ?0‘
X 2 B A ltem 4 if Rastricted Delivery is desired. %ent
Addresse® g print your name and address on the reverse D ynamex 108 W Addresse
B. Redglived by { Printed Namg) ﬁ’ Datzof DEBVgE‘I’Y so that we can return the card to you. ) by { Pn‘m‘ed Name) C. Date of Delive
N Y, NOV 24 20 B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpisce, Fﬁ vﬁ {
or on the front if space permits. 1L 00)
- . Y o
—{| 0. 1= dolivery adtiress different from item 17 [ Yes , D. Is delivery address drl’ferent fromitem 17 [1'Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 13 No 1, Articlo Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No
Discover Bank
6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054
3. Service Type ] 3. Sarvice Typs
Certified Mall ] Express Mail _ P Certified Mail [T Express Mall
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail L1 C.O.D. Oinsured Mail O C.OD.
4, Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Fes} {1 Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 7 Yes

2. Article Number

700& 14830 0002 2a02 207k

ﬂ]ﬂﬂl 1430 OOC2 2802 1994 (Transter from service labe)

- Return Recsipt 1026952159 8 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Retum Receipt

102595-G2-M-1F



A. Signatd- - F05 W Completeitems 1,2, & 4. Also complete
L "‘“"J‘ DAQ{I'?) P p

A Signatuge 7 9“-25
X item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; O Agent
"/ . M Addresse

B Addressee M Print your name and address on the reverse
B. Received by ( Printed Namef . Date of Delivery so that we can return the card to you. d ( Brinted Name) at of Detiver
fa s déﬁ’ /27 09

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
V 3 () e oron the front if space permits.
1| ©. Is dalivery address differant from rtern 17 O ved ; - 0oIs de,lwery address diffarent from itemn 17/' ] Yeé
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No . 1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address baelow: [ No

U.S. SAALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILATELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICL ;
ROBLERT N.C. NIX FEDLAL BUILDING

3. Service Type i 900 MARKET STREET-3""FFLOOR 3. Service Type
A Certified Mail (3 Express Mail " PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 P Certified Mail [ Express Mail ., "
[ Ragisterad [3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise | [ Registerad O Retum Receipt for Marchandic
O Insured Mail  [1 C.OD. ' O Insured Mail [ GO0,
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) OYes = 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 ves
| 2. Article Number :
acé 1830 gpoe =2&02 2038 " (transter from servios labe}) 008 1830 DCOOZ &8G2 14987
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-4-15

eturn Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE TEIS SECTION

A. Signatur : W Complete tems 1, 2, &, 3. Also complete
_ Miﬂw’“ O Agenf'g ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
X e C AT atat il - Addressee | W Print your name and address on the reverse M Acdress

ek so that we can return the card to yvou. i
B. Received by [' Prmted Name) \ é)UDate of Delivery B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, C. Date of Deliva
18V 2 4 2009

or on the front if space permits. NOV 2 4 20
[ D. Is delivery address differant from item 1?7 O Yes 1 Articie Add o D. Is detivery address differant from Iterm 17 O3 Yes
If YES, enter dslivery address below: [l No - Anicle rassed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  {J No

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI. VANTA
‘ DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE- ATIEN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

. CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION e e
3. Service Type DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
H Certified Maii 1 Express Mail - HARRISBURG. PA |7128-1236 I Certified Mail O Express Mait
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise 1 Registered B3 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
1 nsured Mail O c.oD. l [ Insured Mail O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg) B Yas I 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
!

2. Article Number

N& 1830 0002 2802 2052 ; (rator fomsomicalabey 7008 1830 0002 2802 2007

I COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY | SENDER: COMPLETE TH COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature W - Ag t 03 | ® Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also compiete A Slgnaﬁil‘e L Y, : - _
e | ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - Agent
X ?)'M\' ressee | M@ Print your name and address on the reverse X / t/ fyfw 7,--; B Addreas:
B. Received by ( Printed Name) c Date of Delivery { _ SO that we can return the card to you, B. d ted N C. Datf of Delfve
51’”6 | 25 Qew | ® Aftach this card ta the back of the maJIpla:a eRelved by (finteq Name) / 2 ?"/¢ °
(A434) b 1 or on the front If space permits. s F ’“*f 2w /, ’l /

D. s delivery address different frnm itern 17 / [1 Yos
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

1] . Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: I No ‘: 1. Article Addressed to:

Hberg . INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE _
" TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
- WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING \:.‘/. _
4. Service Type 600 ARCI1 STREET ROOM 3259 3, Bervice Typirl | L.
B Certifisd M2t 3 Express Mail © PHILADELPITTA,. PA 19106 P Gertified Mail ' Express Mail
] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise - O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mall [ C.O.D, [ Insured Mt [] C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Exira Fee) 1 Yes : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes
& 1830 0002 2802 2090 2. Articte Mumbor 700& 1830 0002 2802 1970

{Transfer from servica label)

aturn Recaipt 102596-02-M-1540 . PS Form 38171, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M- 12



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 61/21/2010 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 6549
WELLIVER JASON District: TOWN OF BLOCMSBURG
354 EAST 7TH STREET Deed: 20051 -08272
BELOOMSBURG PA 1781% Location: 354 EAST SEVENTH STRE

Parcel Id:05E-02 -220-00,000

Assegsment: 21,043
Balances as of 01/21/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TaAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : @%f&amhﬂh‘mé@g per: o(h...



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2009 DOCKET # 203ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JASON WELLIVER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON <2Bx 7 577 (o hmer

RELATIONSHIP A /A c s prpnseee IDENTIFICATION
DATE }<%¢-t«  TIME ;s ae MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Scx _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X_POE _ cCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[l

DEPUTY (5‘) 6 A_,GT_, ' DATE _}~Zo /8




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/19/2009 DOCKET # 203ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JASON WELLIVER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

IND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __Cafrd  :ov  apdi i a7

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /:ge-¢o  TIME /4575 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Secx _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

DEPUTY s Cex Ee 2 > DATE /= Z s

£




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.C, BOX 380
BLOXOMSBLURG, PA 17815
FAXz 15700 380-3625

PHONE
(570) 189-7R22

24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 7u4-63600

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

VS.

JASON WELLIVER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #203 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JANUARY 19,2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JASON WELLIVER AT 354 7' STREFT BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS 19™ DAY OF JANUARY 2010

Aob Yoo g

MNotarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
MNotary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 202

f?ﬁ“ANSW_ERS:
{ . s

=

DEPUTY SHERIFF

V=7

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2009 DOCKET # 203ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC, /
DEFENDANT JASON WELLIVER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  Afduiesy  (olr

-

RELATIONSHIP (7;157@ el £ 4 S CHLIC IDENTIFICATION

DATE /- y5-s¢  TIME @ $acs MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Hecight Weight Ewes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBY POE__ CCSO .
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE / -/$— (@




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 19 SERVICES .~
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2009 DOCKET # 203ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC,
DIEFENDANT JASON WELLIVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON V)g_b
RELATIONSHIP CF“—/t IDENTIFICATION
"
DATE /~)<_ T™ME £7)0 wMieacE _ OTHER -
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight Eyes __ Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7/(-/ DATE




ey A

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. _ COLUMBIA County
No 2009-CV-1600
Defendant(s): JASON WELLIVER

Our File#216139
Serve: JASON WELLIVER Type of Action

Address: 354 EAST 7TH STREET - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2502 :
Sale Date: 2/24/10
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known to _J4%es WELLIVER , Defendant, onthe __ AAD day of Jtn vARy

2000, at % 55 ,o'clock A .m., at 354 £ T 9 BlosmsBufsls , Commonwealth of pEuUS«fL.U!—-u 1vAin the

manngr described below:

\/ Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_.Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: _ -

- v, e

Description: Age o3 Height 5% Weight {60  Race W  Sex M Other :
I, pﬁ'l/k«b Me L . , & competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth hercin, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

KIMBERLY CURTY
Swom 1o and subsgribed NOTARY PUBLIC
before me this day STATE OF NEW JERSEY
of —,&‘«VL _ Q 13 J é{ OMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2013
Notary: " By:

-

NOT SERVED
On the day of ,200_ ,at o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND becanse:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant
Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2"° ATTEMPT 3R ATTEMPT
Swommn to and subscribed
beforeme this ___ _ day
of _ L 200
Notary: By: -

Attorneys for Plaintifi

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHEOME
{570) 389-5427 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3708 TA4-6300
FAN: [570) 309-5625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Docket # 203ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON WELLIVER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2009, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JASON WELLIVER AT 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO CHRISTINE WELLIVER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2009 7,,. . .
¢ o m,ﬁﬂf CML..,
e ng&x%&Lm . X _ . -

NOTARY RUBLIC { TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA :
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 1 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2009 DOCKET # 203ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT JASON WELLIVER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JASON WELLIVER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
354 EAST 7TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON AR (ST INE  w/Fpls b=

RELATIONSHIP eldA IDENTIFICATION
DATE /:’f,/z?_;’é? TIME s£65  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO_
(6> HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) fﬁ‘xf’k---"/;pf b {FE @2\ MBaus=

c:’@(gp"!?f‘ﬁ_ﬂ/
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
1fzzfeq  _Jhcc 5% MNA- LC
S
DEPUTY DATE N /23/lecf



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# J03 o

DATE RECEIVED pe

DOCKET AND INDEX  //- /9 -29

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERITFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST i
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 5 #7571

N\

RERRIERIN

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Yels, df > TIME_ 0o
POSTING DATE e 1T 0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK /. 3%

2P WEEK /0

3RP WEEK /T o

Vi



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2,03, BOX 3BG 24 HOUIR PHONE

{5707 385%-5622 BLOUWMSBURG, FA 17815 {570) FE4-0 30D
FAK: (570} FRP-5625

Thursday, November 19, 2009
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

PO BOX 273
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
JASON WELLIVER

DOCKET # 203ED2009 JD # 1600JD2009

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,

NO. 2009-CV-1600

JASON WELLIVER :

Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

2009-£D-20 3

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  JASON WELLIVER
354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

*** Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt, Any information received will be used Sor that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not
and should not be construed fo be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.”**

Your house (real estate) at 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSRU RG, PA 17815-2802 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on February 24, 2010 ,at 9:00 a.m., in the Office
of the Sheriff at  the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to enforce the Court Judgment
0f $104,847.08 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call:

(215) 563-7000 ex-1230.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back it you act immediately
after the Sale.

YQU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. III and Beverly A,
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda T. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile,
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the eascment.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Street)



in Bloomsburg over and through the | .s herein convened and designated as } . el #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey drafi,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/20035, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972.

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 0SE-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1600 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town

of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the
herein described lot, THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Strcet, State
Routc 1004, N. 70 degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE
along Lot of Carl J. I1I and Beverly A. Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of
William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron
pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set rebar; THENCE along
Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 fcet to a rebar set; THENCE along Lot
of D. Randelph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrecs 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the
point of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square fect in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E.,

Bafile, James and Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768

on June 5, 1995,

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A.
Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as
Parcel #2 on said survey draft for the sole and exclusive purposes of provi ding and maintaining
scwer/water scrvice from Peach Avenuc to that land herein devised and designated as Parcel # |
on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with workmen, to enter upon the eascment for the
purposcs of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making full compensation for all
damages donc to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey
draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafilc, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from
State Route 1004 (Seventh Street)

in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the
solc and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water scrvice to Parcel #2 as
shown on said survey draft, with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs,
successors and assigns, from time to time, with workman, to enter upon the easement for the
purposc of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making to the Grantors, their
heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands
subject to the cascment.
HITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by
his attorney-in-fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded
16/11/2005 in Instrument Number 200510972.
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel #35E-02-22000




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or cosis (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certitied check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINIE D BAL ANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash. certified check or
cashier's check,

ORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIQUS SINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOCE,

______ I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as par the above terms
the Sheriff mav elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of iy roperty, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an actice: against e bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for an
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with anv action acainst the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd wwyy, sheritfofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NO. 1600 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a drill hole sct in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the
herein described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way linc of Seventh Street, State
Route 1004, N. 70 degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE
along Lot of Cart J. III and Beverly A. Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of
William G. and Glenda . Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron
pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 scconds E, 15.24 feet to a sct rebar; THENCE along
Parccl #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rcbar set; THENCE along Lot
of D. Randolph & Tami L, Howat, N. 26 degrecs 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 fect to the
point of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E.,

Bafilc, James and Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768

on June 5, 1995,

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A.
Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as
Parcel #2 on said survey draft for the sole and cxclusive purposes of providing and maintaining
scwer/water service from Peach Avenue to that land herein devised and designated as Parcel # 1
on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with workmen, to enter upon the easement for the
purposcs of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making full compensation for all
damages donc to the surface of said lands subject to the casement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey
draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from
State Routc 1004 (Seventh Street)

in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the
sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining scwer/water scrvice to Parcel #2 as
shown on said survey draft, with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs,
successors and assigns, from time to time, with workman, to enter upon the eascment for the
purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making to the Grantors, their
heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands
subject to the easement.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED N Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by
his attorney-in-fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded
10/11/2005 in Instrument Number 200510972,
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000




TERMS OF SALE
WHNIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ter (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, eertitied check or
cashier's checlk,

THE BID PRICE 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD,

.. lithe soocessiul bidder falls to pay the bid price as per the above torms.
the Sheriff v elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property af the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a defauit all
sums paid by bidder will be considerad forfeited, but will be applied acainst

any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be resnonsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any zction against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damaaes,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1600 OF 2009 !D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tcnement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundcd and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the
herein described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State
Route 1004, N. 70 degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE
along Lot of Carl J. Il and Beverly A. Huhn and Loydie G. Home and a portion of Lot of
William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron
pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set rebar; THENCE along
Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 sccond W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE along Lot
of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutcs 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the
point of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all,

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E.,

Bafile, James and Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768

on June 5, 1995,

TOGETHER, with a utility eascment 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A.
Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as
Parcel #2 on said survey draft for the sole and cxclusive purposes of providing and maintaining
sewcr/water service from Peach Avenue to that land herein devised and dcsignated as Parcel # |
on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with workmen, to enter upon the eascment for the
purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making full compensation for all
damages done to the surface of said lands subjcct to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey
draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from
State Routc 1004 (Seventh Street)

in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the
sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water servicc to Parcel #2 as
shown on said survey draft, with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs,
successors and assigns, from time to time, with workman, to enter upon the easement for the
purposc of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making to the Grantors, their
heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands
subjcct to the casement.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by
his attorney-in-fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded
10/11/2005 in Instrument Number 200510972,
Premiscs being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000




Tﬁﬁ&%% OF’ SALE

casn, certified cheack or cashéar‘s check at time of sala.

REMAINING BALANCE OF Bil PRICE: Any remzaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale In cash, certified check or
a&shiw g {:%%m:é(

%‘“%%% Bi ﬁ E’R CEIN ,&CQ@@%@?&NCE WITH THESE TERMS MM’ RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANGIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE é%%?ﬁ. LABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

. Hthe successiul bidder falls to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without
resale of the prope or to resell the property af the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract, in the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied aaainst
any damages recoverable, The defaalting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
tidder in which the bidder is found liable for damaaes.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Steriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1600 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tencment and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the
herein described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Scventh Street, State
Route 1004, N. 70 degrees 11 minutes 15 scconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE
along Lot of Carl J. IIT and Beverly A. Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of
William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron
pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 scconds E, 15.24 feet to a set rebar; THENCE along
Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE along Lot
of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 dcgrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W, 107.72 feet to the
point of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E.,

Bafile, Jamcs and Associatcs, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768

on Junc 5, 1995,

TOGETHER, with a utility eascment 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A.
Bafile, Bafile, Jamcs & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as
Parccl #2 on said survey draft for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining
sewer/watcr service from Peach Avenue to that land herein devised and designated as Parcel # |
on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with workmen, to enter upon the easement for the
purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making full compensation for all
damages donc to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey
draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from
State Route 1004 (Seventh Strect)

in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the
sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as
shown on said survey draft, with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs,
successors and assigns, from time to time, with workman, to enter upon the easement for the
purposc of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and making to the Grantors, their
heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands
subjcct to the easement.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by
his attorney-in-fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded
10/11/2005 in Instrument Number 200510972,
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000




TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE- The greater of ten {10%: percoent of
the bid price or costs {ppening bid at sale), Minimum payiment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check 2t time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid
price is {0 be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
{:asha{zr s zheok,

2D PRICE: FALURE TO PAY
THE BiD PRICE IN &&CQ%@@&NCE WiITH T%%%E TERMS MAY RESULT N
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BIiD UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERICD,

_____ "~ Iithe successiul bidder fails to pav the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without 2
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action againsi the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damaoges recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
atlorney Tfees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with anv action auainst the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcelumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106
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Joseph Taylor

Writ Dapartment

1617 J.F.K. Boulevard Phelan Ha“ina“ &
Suite 1400 .

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Schmieg, LLP

(215) 563-7000, Ext. 1278
(215) 5633352

X

To: Columbia Sheriff From: Joe Taylor

Fac 570-389-5625 Pages:

Phone: Date: November 19, 2009
Non-Military Aff

Re: CC:

Urgent For Review Please Comment Please Reply Please Recycle




11/18/09

THU 16:37 FAX 2155637009

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:

Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
Jay BB. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657 '
Pete:: I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
And-ew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG

Attomey for Plaintiff

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
Cowrtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7C00

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

¥S,

JASON WELLIVER

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2009-CV-1600

ooz



11-18,09 THU 16:37 FAX 2155637009

PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEE

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is the attorney for the

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he/she has knowlcdge

of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendaut(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or it Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief

Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant JASON WELLIVER is over 18 years of age and resides at 354
EAST 7TE. STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

[J Lawfencg T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227
[} Exancis &, HallingnyEsq., 1d. No. 62695
[ Daniel G. Sehimieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[_] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Fsq., Id. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ }Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[_] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

| | Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
7 Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff

—

doos



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. ™ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs. : CIVIL DIVISON
JASON WELLIVER > :
No. 2009-CVY-1600
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: ZD D Q" ED/ZO g

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirccted te levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Duec $104.847.08
Additional Fees and Costs $1.221.00
Interest from 10/29/2009 to Datc of Sale $ and costs.

at $17.24per diem

IS ((ﬁ A /2) VL(LM

(Clcrk) Office of the Pmth) Support Common Pleas Court.
of Columbia County, I’enna

pated SV [, 2007

(SEAL) Ry ot Bi 2 Drilan§ S s

PHS#216139



PRAECIPE FOR WR1, OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. : CIVIL DIVISON
JASON WELLIVER

: No. 2009-CV-1600

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
2009- gD-243

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $104,847.08
Additional Fees and Costs $1,221.00
Interest from 10/29/2009 to Date of Sale Y . andcosts.

@ $17.24 per diem

By %M%MM

Lawrence T: Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695
Daniel G, Schmicg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tubas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
Peter 1. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No, 205047
Courtenay R. Dung, Esq., Id No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id No. 208375
Alttorneys for Plaintift

Note: Please attach description of Property.
PHS#216139



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. lIl and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile,
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streei)



in Bloomsburg over and through the lanus herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Atlorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John 1. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff,

Y.

JASON WELLIVER
Defendant(s).

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NQ, 2009-CV-1600

COLUMBIA COUNTY

200q-ED-203

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the fellowing information concerning the real property located at 354 EAST

7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME

JASON WELLIVER

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate,)

354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2502

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
Same as Above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property {o be sold:

NAME

CHASE BANK USA, NA

DISCOVER BANK

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)

3700 WISEMAN BOULEVARD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78251

6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD
NEW ALBANY, OH 43054

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot . asonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY IN COLUMBIA P.O. BOX 273

AND MONTOUR COUNTIES, INC BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MERS 3300 SW 34™ STREET, SUITE 101
OCALA, FL 34474

MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR P.O. BOX 2026

QUICKEN LOANS, INC FLINT, MI 48501

QUICKIN LOANS, INC 20555 VICTOR PARKWAY

LIVONILA, MI 48152

3. Nume and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person whao has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (I address cannot be reasonably ascertained,

please so indicate.)
None



7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the Sale:
NAME

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR
CITIMORTGAGE INC

CITIMORTGAGE INC

CHASE BANK USA, NA c/o
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A

DISCOVER BANK ¢/o
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., L.P.A

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
pleasc so indicate.)

354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

P.O. BOX 2026
FLINT, M1 48561

1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE MS321
O'FALLON, MO 63368-2240

2718 KOPPERS BUILDING
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

1400 KOPFERS BLDG.
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information or
belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

NOVEMBER 10, 2009
Date

awrence 'I. [helan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
I'l Francis 5. Hallinan, Esq.. 1d. No. 62695
~.: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esy., Td. No, 62205
" Michele M. Bradford, Esqg., [d. No. 69849
SJudith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No., 58745
i Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
I Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No, 87077
I'i Lauren R. Tabas, Fsq., i, No. 93337
I Wivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
I') Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
I Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791
. Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
-"ﬁimc McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
. Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., [d. No. 94620
L. Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
L i Courtenay R, Punn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
LI Andrew C. Brambiett, Fsq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plamiff

-



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION

v.
NO. 2009-CVY-1600

JASON WELLIVER :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

2009-ED 203

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, , Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concering the real property located at 354 EAST
7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802.

i Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonahbly
ascertained, please so indicate.)
JASON WELLIYER 354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
2. Narue and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please se indicate,)
Same as Above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)

CHASE BANK USA, NA 3700 WISEMAN BOULEVARD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78251

DISCOVER BANK 6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD
NEW ALBANY, OH 430654

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NAME

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY IN COLUMBIA
AND MONTOUR COUNTIES, INC

MERS

MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR
QUICKEN LOANS, INC

QUICKIN LOANS, INC

ADDRESS (If address cannot b
please so indicale.)

asonably ascertained,

P.O, BOX 273
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3300 SW 34™ STREET, SUITE 101
OCALA, FL 34474

P.0. BOX 2026
FLINT, MTI 48501

20555 VICTOR PARKWAY
LIVONIA, MI 48152

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

the Sale:
NAME

None

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)



7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the Sale:
NAME

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR
CITIMORTGAGE INC

CITIMORTGAGE INC

CHASE BANK USA, NA c/o
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO, L.P.A

DISCOVER BANK c/o
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., L.P.A

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)

354 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 350
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARFE,

PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

P.O. BOX 2026
FLINT, MI 48501

1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE MS321
O'FALLON, MO 63368-2240

2718 KOPPERS BUILDING
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

1400 KOPPERS BLDG,
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my knowledge, information or
belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating

to unsworn falsification to authoriiies.

NOVEMBER 10,2009
Date

awrence T, Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
I Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
U1 Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
L Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
L Judith T. Romano, [sq., Id. No. 58745
LI Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
U Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
00 Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
{1 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
£ Jay B. Junes, Bsq., Id. No. 86657
[ Peter ). Mulcahy. Esq., Id. No. 61791
U Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
r4faime MecGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
N Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Bsq., Id. No. 94620
M Joshua I. Galdman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
i. Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
0 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375

Atlomney for Plaintiff

-



SHERIFF’S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
No. 2009-CV-1600 CD
JASON WELLIVER
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hercby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to exccute this Writ, This deputation being

made al the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Delendants alleped address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



- JERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
CITIMORTGAGE, INC, 2009-Cv-1600
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
JASON WELLIVER & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

JASON WELLIVER
ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apatiment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

SER i E J NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TC BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

PI:CIAJ_, INB'LRUCTION‘} OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifl of
County, lo execute the within and make reiurn thereof according to faw.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in cusiody of whomever is found in posscssion, afler nolifying person of levy or
atlachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff' heremn for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

ature of Attorney or other Ortginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephene Number Date
O Mo frgtnmnimg— Defendant [ .
DDRESS. One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000 )\ ‘ ‘ -] Lo ]
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep, Shenff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




~IERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintifl Court Number
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 2009-CV-1600
Defendant Type or Writ of Complainl
JASON WELLIVER & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SCRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACITED OR SALFK,
J ADDRESS (Street ar RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 200, I, 8heriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of
County, to cxccule the within and make return thereof according, to Taw.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OI' WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff lovying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying persan of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift herein for amy loss, destruction or remaoval of any such property befone
sheriff’s sale thereof,

vignature of Attorney or other Originator requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Datc
(’x—--:,--'_M{;- /‘;,4_..._.-:(4!--"’ — Defendant [ L M {9}
DRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 \ ‘ f
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed (o before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Shenff

of 20

Signature of Sherill’ Dale

Sheriff of




~dERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 2009-CV-1600
Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
JASON WELLIVER & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYV, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Strzel or RFD, Apartment No,, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCRVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 200__ [, Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of .
County, to execue the within and make return ihereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attachin B any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchiman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
attachment without liabitity on the part of such deputy or sherifl 10 any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherills sale thereot.

ignaturc ol” Aitorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintifl Telephone Number Date
i ; JE __ Defendant . -
Dm é;{%né:‘n‘tcr at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 \\ \ ‘ 24} w‘\-ﬁ/
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Datc

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v.

NO. 2009-CV-1600

JASON WELLIVER :

Defendant(s). ; COLUMI}% COUNTY O%

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  JASON WELLIVER
3534 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

***Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector atternpting to collect a debi. Any information received will be used Jor that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence Is not
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien againss property, ***

Your house (real estate) at 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office
of the Sheriffat  the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment
of $104,847.08 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Saie, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , the back paymernts,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call:

(215) 563-7000 ex-1230.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedulc unless
exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distributien is filed.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately [
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. III and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet t0 a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 3,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Ba.ﬂle,.
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streef)



in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to lime,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By Qirtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CY-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Vs,

JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being {(Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attomeys for Plaintiff
Phclan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the hercin
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. lIT and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, 8. 26 degrecs 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 fect to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on Junc S, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile,
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said Iands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streét)



in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the ri ght of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assi gns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the casement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miiler, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. Il and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feel to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June S, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Baﬁle,.
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providin g and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streei)



in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintai ning sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premiscs being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the conerete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. IIl and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Home and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes _
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.I., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 3, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile,
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #l on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done (o the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 {Seventh Street)



n Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and desi gnated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wii:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest corner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl J. IIl and Beverly A.
Huhn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, 8. 26 degrees 57 minutes
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in ail.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Bafile, _
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Batfile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streét)'



in Bloomsburg over and through the lanas herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making 1o the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for all damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TOQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and tenement and lot or piece of ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole set in the concrete walk, said point being the Northwest comner of the herein
described lot; THENCE along the Southerly right-of-way line of Seventh Street, State Route 1004, N. 70
degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds E. 47.97 feet to a set drill hole; THENCE along Lot of Carl I. IIT and Beverly A.
Hubn and Loydie G. Horne and a portion of Lot of William G. and Glenda J. Lenhart, S. 26 degrees 57 minutes _
23 seconds E, 92.16 feet to an iron pin found and S. 26 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds E, 15.24 feet to a set
rebar; THENCE along Parcel #2, S. 69 degrees 40 minutes 00 second W, 49.03 feet to a rebar set; THENCE
along Lot of D. Randolph & Tami L. Howat, N. 26 degrees 21 minutes 34 seconds W. 107.72 feet to the point

of beginning, containing 5,183.00 square feet in all.

Said Parcel being designated as Parcel #1 from a survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, P.E., Bafile, James and

Associates, dated March 24, 1995, and recorded in Map Book 7, Page 768 on June 5, 1995.

TOGETHER, with a utility easement 10 feet in width as shown on the survey draft of Thomas A. Bafile, Baﬁle,.
James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, over and in the lands designated as Parcel #2 on said survey draft |
for the sole and exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service from Peach Avenue to
that land herein devised and designated as Parcel #1 on said survey, with liberty from time to time, with
workmen, to enter upon the easement for the purposes of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes and

making full compensation for all damages done to the surface of said lands subject to the easement.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THAT utility easement 10 feet in width, as shown on the survey draft of Thomas

A. Bafile, Bafile, James & Associates, dated March 24, 1995, extending from State Route 1004 (Seventh Streét)



in Bloomsburg over and through the lands herein convened and designated as Parcel #1 for the sole and
exclusive purposes of providing and maintaining sewer/water service to Parcel #2 as shown on said survey draft,
with liberty subject to the right of the owner of Parcel #2, their heirs, successors and assigns, from time to time,
with workman, to enter upon the easement for the purpose of inspection, repair and maintenance of the pipes
and making to the Grantors, their hcirs, successors and assigns, full compensation for alf damages done to the

surface of said lands subject to the easement.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jason Welliver, by Deed from Walter Miller, by his attorney-in-

fact, Linda Miller and Linda Miller, h/w, dated 10/07/2005, recorded 10/11/2005 in Instrument Number

200510972,

Premiscs being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel No. 05E-02-22000

Premises being: 354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802

Tax Parcel #05E-02-22000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being {Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or strecet address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attomneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmicg, LLY



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution Neo. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Vs,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being {Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exceution No. 2009-CV-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being {Municipality)

354 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-C'V-1600

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS,
JASON WELLIVER and

owner of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

334 EAST 7TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-2802
Parcel No. 05E-02-22000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,847.08

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff
(215)563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO. 2009-CV-1600
JASON WELLIVER :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

2009-£D-205

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA mortgage.

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied.
( ) the premises is vacant.

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fuifilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Qu-—...—-—( /\'1 6”’\..'—-%44/'

A'tﬁ)rﬂey for Plaintiff

I'l Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id, No, 32227

Ul Francis 8, Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

™ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

L Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

I". Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 38745

M Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., I[d, No. 81760

LI fenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

LI Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

i Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

C Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No, 86657

L | Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

drew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

aime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

I Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

(> Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

LI Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

M Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
Attoroey for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff,

Y.

JASON WELLIVER

Defendant(s),

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2009-CV-1600

COLUMBIA COUNTY

20 00-ED- 03

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ ) the mortgage is an FHA morigage.

() the premises is non-owner occupied.

{ ) the premises is vacant.

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subj

falsification to authorities.

ect to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By@t"‘;‘" /"1 (3 GIV-'-W

A{tj)rﬁcy for Plaintiff

U Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[* Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

U Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. Ne, 62205

{3 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

(1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

U Sheetal R, Shah-Jani, Esq., Td. No. 81760

D Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

U Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

1 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

C Jay B, Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

LI Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
aime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

L1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

(7 Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

Ul Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

0 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A. 3-180/360 CABCK KO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELFHIA, PA 19148 574979
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 DL
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
JATE AMGUNT
11/10/2009 FrEFEEL] L 350,00
Pay ONE THOUSAKD THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 20/100 DOLLARS Void after 180 days
ToThe Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street

Of Bioomsburg, PA 17815 m‘l . M
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